—
DATA S H EE T
INDUXEL222
Tubular Fittings
ATEX zones 2, 22
—
INDUXEL222
Features

16:00 - 08:00
Material code Type code Function
Testing
type IP/IK M/NM
Lumen
output
(lm)
Power
consumption (W)
Rated
voltage
Battery Ni-MH
ABB
*Self contained - 3 hours
XTE9600S-M3/ST EX 1129105
7TCA309185R0011
Lighting
Signage
Auto test 65/07 M/NM 200 3.5/1.9 230V
50Hz
4.8V-1.2 Ah
XTE9600S-M3/COM EX 1139105
7TCA309185R0012
Lighting
Signage
Naveo®Pro
wired
65/07 M/NM 200 3.5/1.9 230V
50Hz
4.8V-1.2 Ah
.............  *Stickers are included - Glow wire test : 850°C
Range
—
Accessories and spare parts
Description Material code GID Code
InduXEL cable entry cover kit 102 601K 7TCA091830R0075
Pictogram PF 202/51 12220251 7TCA091350R4186
Pictogram PF 202/52 12220252 7TCA091350R4184
Pictogram PF 202/53 12220253 7TCA091350R4187
Pictogram PF 202/58 12220258 7TCA091350R4183
Pictogram PF 202/50 12220250 7TCA091350R4185
Kit cable gland M20-Nylon 674 114 7TCA022225R0002
Battery 4,8V-1,2Ah for InduXEL222 102 702K 7TCA091830R0077
Kit cable gland
674 114
Cable entry cover kit
102 601K
Pictograms
Dimensions
PF 202/51
PF 202/52PF 202/53
PF 202/58
PF 202/50
—
InduXEL222
Distance table for even escape routes
Mounting Height
[m]
2.00 4.35 10.97 9.73 8.53 3.51
2.50 4.62 11.80 10.64 9.46 3.83
3.00 4.82 12.50 11.38 10.22 4.07
3.50 4.95 13.04 11.96 10.85 4.25
4.00 5.03 13.48 12.42 11.37 4.36
4.50 5.04 13.82 12.79 11.79 4.42
5.00 5.00 14.05 13.08 12.10 4.43
5.50 4.90 14.20 13.26 12.33 4.38
6.00 4.74 14.28 13.37 12.50 4.28
The spacing tables are based on the following parameters:
•	 Maintenance factor: 0.80